

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-1594 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 12/12/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/19/2023 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All Districts

Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Tucker for Lake Erin Dam Repair

Indexes:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/19/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
12/18/2023	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
12/12/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Executive Assistant - Chief Operating Office

### **SUBJECT:**

Commission District(s): All Districts

Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Tucker for Lake Erin Dam Repair

Information Contact: : Zachary L. Williams, Chief Operating Officer/Executive Assistant

Phone Number: 404-371-2174

#### **PURPOSE:**

To approve an Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Tucker whereby DeKalb County, Georgia will provide the City with \$1,4000,000.00 to make necessary stormwater repairs to Lake Erin Dam. The City shall manage all aspects of the Lake Erin Dam repair from design to final construction.

### **NEED/IMPACT:**

Lake Erin Dam needs critical repairs to avoid a failure and to ensure stormwater is contained.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

\$1,400,000.00 from interest earned from American Rescue Plan fund balance. POETA 106309.63230.521209.01.602756.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve an Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Tucker for repairs to Lake Erin Dam in a form acceptable to the County Attorney.